Show/Hide

                                            AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY WATER/SEWER UTILITY CALLS, CALL (850) 233-5050

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE.
To residential customers and guests of the City of Panama City Beach water system at the following location: Wild Heron Way, Wild Heron Subdivision. Due to the planned replacement of the Wild Heron subdivision master water meter, the area listed above will experience a scheduled temporary loss in pressure between the hours of 12:00 a.m. through 3:00 a.m. on June 19, 2018. If you live in the Wild Heron subdivision, you may experience discolored water approximately 24 hours after your water service has been restored. As a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing of dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE.
To residential customers and guests of the City of Panama City Beach water system at the following location: 10719 Front Beach Road, Marisol Beach Resort. Due to the planned transfer of water services to a new water main at Marisol Beach Resort by a contractor, the area listed above will experience a temporary loss in pressure between the hours of 11:00 p.m. through 4:00 a.m. on June 20 & 21, 2018. If you are at this address, you may experience discolored water approximately 24 hours after your water service has been restored. As a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing of dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

Like and follow us on Facebook: City of Panama City Beach-Government
Public Records Requests, Click HERE.
We have listed several national, state and local regulations that you will find helpful for your rental property. Click HERE.
flag2 For Flag Warning System Click HERE.

Calendar Month View

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

Municipal Super Tuesday Early Voting

Early Voting for the Tuesday, 4/17, Super Tuesday  election starts 4/9/18 at 8AM at the PCB Senior Center, 423 Lyndell Lane.

CORRECTION: Earlier notice said 7 A.M. Correct time is 8 A.M., and Early Voting closes Friday, April 13th at 5 P.M.


Free viewers are required for some of the attached documents.
They can be downloaded by clicking on the icons below.

Acrobat Reader Flash Player QuickTime Windows Media Player Microsoft Silverlight Word Viewer Excel Viewer PowerPoint Viewer